ASS. PEC. BY: STEVE THEF: A14	
AS	SIGNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No: SMG 8453 H Yr Regn: 2/1/19
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD TP/WS/TP RES/ OD RES/ EVA/INV/ MY	Truck / Traller or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: (1A (e)410 c.c 1591
at Workshop m/s	Colour Red A/C: Insured / Std / NI / N  // Radio: Insured / Std / NI / N
ol	Sp.Reading 4988 T/Radio; Insured / Std / NY II
Insured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	CANO: KNAFSEIL MKSUZSTIB
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum insured: Excess: 0	Sleering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: NII / STRIM / STO A/Rim, or
	Tyre Size: F: 225/452K/F
(Policy Condition)	R:
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S 10/S	1 1/2
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO or & Falken
Sal, or Market Value:	Fron! Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal, 4 : mm . R/Bal. 4 mr
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	L'Bal. 4 mm UBal. 4 mr
Pos : Yes or No	D.O.A. 1/1/21 0.0.1. 4/1/21
3 Vol : Yes or No	Survey held at Cucle & Collage
Lum Sum: % 3 Val 103 01 110	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Vehicle: IN / OU	17
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Date / Yime   Action / Instruction	
Mr-69K	
Confirm \$5347.60, 4days	
Red: 3669.2;40%	
nie/Tine, Flie Poss W? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair: 4
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
ale/Tune, File Return to?	Transportation:
Add Fe	
	: Interview (\$) Photos
apersonnes:	: Tech. Invs (% ) chere
my Sun I.G.I: C	: Weel and (#
	· YOTAL



#### CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE LTD PANDAN GARDENS CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE



209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 Tel: 65684555 Fax: 65651240

Co Reg No : 199405410K

#### **ESTIMATE**

GST Reg No : MR-8500111-X

Invoice Name & Address	Owner Name & Vehicle Info		
AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. MOTOR CLAIM DEPARIMENT 78 SHENTON WAY #08-16		LCV07849/LIU WEILIANG, RYAN SMG8453H*ECB / 02/01/201 / 0 KNAF3416MK5023976	
AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120 Contact No 64191000	Engine No	G4FGJH713022	
	Make/Model	KIA/CERATO 1.6 A EX G333	
Consult in Consult	Colour/Trim	CR5 RUNWAY RED / WK SATURN BLACK	

Account No	Terms	Date/Time Printed	CSE	Operator		WIP No			
LAXOOOOO	Credit		OUE	261 / Edwin Caina		26614			
LAXOUGU	Credit	Description of Goods			Qty	<b>Unit Price</b>	Disc%	Ame	ount
E PNT88000 RENEW RR	BUMPER .	BOOTLID & RR END PM	<b>IL</b>	400X2				800 2	
F DNTOROOO	R BUMPER	Miss.		FLR PNL , LHR FENDER	8 480	x 2 CCRS	colow)	960	2100.00
E PNT88000									120.00
		OTLID COMPONENT		-				1	120.00
E PNT88000 REMOVE &	REFIT RR	FLR BOARD, TRIM & CA	ARPET -(P	ното)	п				30.00
A 54900099 CHECK WIR A 10028901	ING ELEC	TRICAL SYSTEM	Si			2			120.00
	OUT DIAG SCAN PRO	TEST CHECK USING	TI-SEAM T			<b>7</b> 2		×	50.0
M SUNDRY	NMRER P	LATE WITH CASING							<b></b>
E PNT88000	MIDER	CATE WITH GASTAG						Sev.	60.0
REMOVE &	REFIT RE	VERSE SENSOR						1	220.0
M SUNDRY SUPPLY RE	VEDCE CE	NCOD						110	
M SUNDRY	VERSE SE	HJOK						40	80.0
APPLY ANT	I CORROS	ION ON AFFECTED AREA	NS.			*		(A)	40.0
M SUNDRY	0.04005							1 1	
SUPPLY C& M SUNDRY	C RADGE								20.00
Sundries		- 00			1 00	651 00	20.00	.l	520.80
M COVER-RR	BUMPER /	100			1.00		20.00		192.8
M COVER-RR	BUMPER L	WR / UK			1.00		20.00		15.20
M COVER-RR	BUMPER F	OG LAMP, RH			1.00		20.00		144.80
M LAMP ASSY	-SIDE T/	SIGNAL RH '			1.00		20.00		165.60
M EXTN WIRI	NG ASSY-	·BWS !			1.00		20.00		254.40
M BEAM-RR E	LIMPER	4			1.00	310.00	20.00		

Confirm & accepted by

Authorized signatory and company stamp

Validity of this estimate is 14 days from date of quote. This is a computer generated document, no signature is required.

Estimated costs quoted are excluding GST. We would mention that the above estimate is based on our initial inspection and does not include any additional parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or cheque. You must also agree to pay full amount for renewal of the windscreen in the event of inadvertent breakage in the course of renewing the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscreen.



## CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE LTD PANDAN GARDENS CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE



209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 Tel: 65684555 Fax: 65651240

		-
EST	IMA	-
	1111/	

GST Reg No : MR-8500111-X

eg No : 199405410K Invoice Name & Address		Owner Name & Vehicle Info
AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT 78 SHENTON WAY #08-16 AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120 Contact No 64191000	Reg No/Reg Date Date In/Mileage Chassis No Engine No Make/Model	LCV07849/LIU WEILIANG, RYAN SMG8453H*ECB / 02/01/201

A Me	Torme	Date/Time Printed	CSE	Operator		WIP No		
Account No	Terms	02/01/2021/ 10:38	QUE	261 / Edwin Caina	1	26614		
LAX00000	Credit	Description of Good			Qty	<b>Unit Price</b>		Amount
	NIMOED II		37 0011100		1.00		20.00	52.00
M STAY-RR E M STAY-RR E	DUMPER LI	] 1			1.00		20.00	52.00
M STAT-KK D	SUMPER RI	BPR SIDE UPR,L X			1.00		20.00	20.00 24.80
M BRACKET-A	ISSY RR E	BPR SIDE UPR,R			1.00	31.00	20.00	259.20
M PANEL ASS	Y-BACK				1.00		20.00	32.80
M TRIM ASSY	-RR TRAM	SVERSE -			1.00	1297.00		1037.60
M PANEL ASS	Y-TRUNK	LID / QU			1.00		20.00	77.60
M HINGE ASS	Y-TRUNK	LID,LH ×			1.00		20.00	77.60
M HINGE ASS	Y-TRUNK	LID,RH ×			1.00		20.00	80.00
M W/STRIP-T	RUNK LIC	OPNG X		п		112.00	20.00	89.60
M LATCH ASS	Y-TRUNK	LID X   -	$\sim$ $\Gamma$	ima	5 5.00		20.00	32.00
M STRIKER A	SSY-IRUN		21		1.00		20.00	25.60
M LOGO ASSY M EMBLEM-CE		pic" L	D) (ل		( (4.60-	フ 28.00	20.00	22.40
LUBER - OF		/ / -						
		SURVEYOR SURVEYOR DATE: REMARKS	SIGNATUR	Steve CLKK)  E: 00-NM F  Excisi-  PIP  By By  4 dy	4/1/4/ 	, 19-190		
Confirm & a	• To dis	who Consultants hence not pairer of the following: survey before/after spray painting splay damaged part(s) during result prices are subject to confirmation	irvey		7% GST or	vermentill	ett .80	8,136.8 569.5
Authorized	• Third • No ill	party survey is on a "Without Pre egal modification(s) is allowed	judice" basis			Total Paya	ble	8,706.3

Validity of this estimate is 14 days from date of quote. This is a computer generated document, no signature is required.

Estimated costs quoted are excluding GST. We would mention that the above estimate is based on our initial inspection and does not include any additional parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. Mowever, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or cheque. You must also agree to pay full amount for renewal of the windscreen in the event of inadvertent breakage in the course of renewing the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscreen.

21120001 / CYCLE & CARRIAGE AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD RY DATE & TIME: 02/01/2021 11:18 (SGT) MITTED BY: LOI AI TING RSION: 1 (02/01/2021 11:18 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Hease report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the cialms process.
 This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any willul misrepresentation of the part of the insurance companies.
 The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
 This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
 By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available.

# EACCIDENT STATEMENT 02/01/2021 11:18 (SGT) 01/01/2021 16:43 (SGT)

Date of Submission Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

6 Hoot Kiam Rd, Singapore 249393

Singapore

# DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

No

LIU WEILIANG, RYAN

RYAN87LIU@GMAIL.COM

SXXXX659Z

Private use

Private car

Yes

SMG8453H Vehicle Registration Number

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No Email Address Mobile Phone No

(Phone) +65-81275711 (Home) +65-81275711 Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Kia Manufacturer Cerato Model Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

vour vehicle?

Vehicle Category

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Comprehensive Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy 1800147027 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver Date Of Birth Occupation ....

LIU WEILIANG, RYAN SXXXX659Z 06/01/1987 Indoor

of Driving Pass	30/11/2005
Of Utiving Pass	15 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS
ing experience	Male
nder	(Phone) +65-81275711
pobile Number	(Home) +65-81275711
Alt. Phone Number	EVALUATE ILLOCMAIL COM
Email Address	342C YISHUN RING ROAD #12-1944
Address	3420 11311011 1
Address complement	702242
Postcode	763342
. It additions the policyholder?	Yes
WALE Deletionship of the Driver with the Insured	
- Other Vehicles	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
Venicle Registration Number of	•
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	·
Ilisulance company	
AND ACCIDENT	
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
	Collision - Head to Rear
Type of Accident	Raining
Weather Conditions	Wet
Road Surface	Aver
Hoad carrees	
OTHER INFORMATION	
	No
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	2
	No
- J in the Accident	2
	Yes
	3
t Descenders (Inclining Dilyer)	5
	No
Has the driver been approached by different soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	NOT
PASSENGER 1	PAMELA TAY
Name	
Gender	Female
Gender	
PASSENGER 2	
Name	GARETH LIU
	Male
Gender	
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	A THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON OF
	MP N
Was the accident reported to the police?	No
of intended Presecution diver:	No
If yes, against whom?	₹
LOCAL FOR ENVIRONMENT	
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	The Same and the S
REFER ATTACHMENTS.	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
X .	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	Yes
Was there any audio recorded?	No
was there any audio recorded?	N/20
THE STATE OF STATE	VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
DEVAILS OF OTHER	VENIGEFRATER
	20.002
Vehicle Registration Number	SHB6232C
Vehicle Manufacturer	÷
Vehicle Model	<b>₹</b>
Vehicle Variant	<u>.</u>
severeus store Aft seriodus 90365572	Page 2 of 32

le Cetegory	Blue
le Category	Taxi
3 Of Dilver	SOON TECK MIN
act Number	(Phone) +65-96540217
ess	
ess complement	<b>:</b> ■:
code	28 ·
rance Company Name	<u>r</u>
ure Of Damage	_
ails of property damaged in accident	COMFORT TAXI (BLUE)
Of Passenger (Including Driver)	•

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### MPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Time

Sketch Plan River Valley Rd location of Kim Seng Rd

and Applicant
The driving towards Great World shapping centre, approaching the junction of Invell Bank Rol/ River Valley Rol / Kim Seng Rol.  The junction of Invell Bank Rol/ River Valley Rol / Kim Seng Rol.  The junction of Invell Bank Rol/ River Valley Rol / Kim Seng Rol.
divina towards Great world supported have seen Red
insection of Invell Rank Roll River Willey the uphicle infront
The junction of Invell Rank Rol/ River Valley Rol Family Street Infrant  I was on the 2nd lane from the right, the vehicle infrant  I was on the 2nd lane from the right, the vehicle was a black
have the vehicle was the
I was made an protection
Lexus (SKE 946D). I was able to stop in time and there was lexus (SKE 946D). I was able to stop in time and there was
Lexus (SKE 946D). I was able to stop in time and coming to two contact with the black Lexus, Hovever, after coming to two contact with the black Lexus, Hovever, a blue Comfort taxi
a ctop I was last in the back by a litween my con and
we contact with the black Lexus. Hovever, after contact with the black by a blue comfort taxi a stop. I was hit in the back by a blue comfort taxi and (SHR 6232 C). There was enough distance between my car and
Constant was made with the stop to
(SHR 6232 C). There was enough distance between the correlation black lexus, so no impact was made with the corrient. The black lexus moved off and maded not stop to infront. The black lexus moved off and maded not stop to
IN DAMA I INVITA
i lalate serve
11 - 20.43-4.
Before the accident happened, I noticed a eject to mas the extreme right lane, and the driver signalled right to mas acing to turn right but just after the junction, the driver acing to turn right but just after the junction left, he/she
the extreme night last just after the junction left he/she
acines to just right I be carried & signed I trust in trong
of the black sur
has on a turn right the same brake due to
of the black Lexus, the fact of me to june line
The course the black lexus light SUV trying to change in
of the black lexus, the tax surface of me to jum on the this cause the black lexus in front of me to change lune.  This cause the black lexus hack SUV trying to change lune.  brakes. As I had notice the black SUV trying to change lune.  I had applied my brakes early, however I had to jum on my  I had applied my brakes early, however I had to jum on my  I had applied my brakes early stop abruptly. This could be
practs in brakes early hundry this could be
brates. Ac I had notice the manuely I had to june of I had applied my brakes early however I had to june of I had applied my brakes early however I had to june of I had be broken the black lesses stop about This could be broken the black lesses stop about the broken the black lesses stop about the black lesses to a mera.
bruces when the first
In my vericle was my wife & 17 month old son at the
of & 17 month old son as
In my vericle was my mich seat. There was a
In my vehicle was my nife & 17 month old serve was a back seat, my con was in the child seat. There was a back seat, my con was in the that hit me. No injuries were
reserver in the comforthe roads were not due to heavy
rain but vision was clear.
jain but Vision was

#### Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

02/01/2021 9.32 am

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

### the second second second second second KIA AUTO PROTECTOR PRIVATE VEHICLE

The following risk described on this Cover Note is hereby HELD COVERED on the terms and conditions of the policy issued to the Policyholder

Name of Policyholder Period of Insurance

: LIU WEILIANG, RYAN

: 02 Jan 2019 to 01 Jan 2021

131

Engine No. Chasis No.

: G4FGJH713022 : KNAF3416MK5023976

Vehicle No.

: 1800147027

Cover Note No. Endorsement No.

**Issued Date** 

: 28 Dec 2018

Make/Model

: KIA Cerato

Engine Capacity/Tonnage: 1,591.00 CC

Sum Insured : Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2019

ing proprieting the complete and the proprieting of the proprieting of the contract of the con

Driver Restriction

: NA

Off Peak Car : No

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive\*:

a) The Policyholder
b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.
This Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if he/she meets the specified age condition. You have to pay an additional sum of \$3,000 as "Young and/or Inexperienced Driver Excess" ("YIDR") if You are o

Age Condition

: All Age Condition

Limitation as to use\*

: Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

This Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, driving tuition, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing, the carriage of go business or use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS THE TOTAL COMMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

Fire - S0 Own Damage - \$600 Theft - \$0 Flood Cover - \$0

Section 2

Property Damage - \$0

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

LIU WEILIANG, RYAN - \$600 (Own Damage)

APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS) 1.Cycle & Carriage Authorised Service Centre (For accident reporting & windscreen claim only) Add: 600 Sin Ming Ave Singapore 575733 68328000

ns Singapore 609339 65684501 2.Cycle & Carriage Body & Paint Centre Add: 209 Pandan Garde

3. Cycle & Carriage Authorised Service Centre (For accident reporting & windscreen claim only) Add: 241 Alexandra Road Singapore 159931 64278800

4.Cycle & Carriage Authorised Service Centre (For accident reporting & windscreen claim only) Add: 330 Ubi Rd 3 Singapore 408650 67461000

For other Approved Reporting Centres/AIG Authorised Repairers, please contact our 24-hour accident emergency hotline at +85 6338 6200. Alternatively, you may refer to AIG website www.aig.com.sg or AIG SG Mobile App. Simply search and download AIG SG from Trunes or Google Play.

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: United Overseas Bank Limited

If you do not receive your Certificate of Insurance and policy documents within 30 days from the inception date stated on this cover note; please contact AIG immediate live hereby certify that this Cover Note is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), (Matasiya) and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia). For Corporate Policies, this Cover Note is valid for 60 days from the commencement date of inception of the Cover Note is valid for 60 days from the commencement date of inception in the cover Note is valid for 60 days from the commencement date of inception in the cover Note is valid for 60 days from the commencement date of inception in the cover Note is valid for 60 days from the commencement date of inception in the cover Note is valid for 60 days from the commencement date of inception in the cover Note is valid for 60 days from the commencement date of inception in the cover Note is valid for 60 days from the commencement date of inception in the cover Note is valid for 60 days from the commencement date of inception in the cover Note is valid for 60 days from the commencement date of inception in the cover Note is valid for 60 days from the commencement date of inception in the cover Note is valid for 60 days from the cover Note in the cov

C&CKICP2 - JAMES

239 ALEXANDRA ROAD

SINGAPORE 159930

AVINORED REP

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE

8